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5
15:00

4708 m
8.755 

Cross

High Gosforth Park Golf Club Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.755  (4.700 2.163 1.081 541 270)

1
4708

ML: 17,0

77.10

Donna's Double
10j. b W (Fair Mix - Elegant Accord)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: D & D Armstrong Ltd & Mr L 

Ryan Mania

09.12 Aintree U 64.9 4005 27.628 6,5 Danny McMenamin Richmond Lake, Gustavian, Heltenham
04.11 Ayr 3 71.2 4124 7.922 5,5 Ryan Mania Whodini, Vintage Fizz
22.04 Ayr 5 65.8 4846 26.015 17,0 B S Hughes Sail Away, Forward Plan, City Chief
18.03 Newcastle 5 69.4 4710 9.506 7,0 Tom Midgley Cash To Ash, Burrows Diamond, Geryville
01.02 Ayr 6 74.4 4325 7.922 4,0 Ryan Mania Readysteadybeau, Dubai Days, High Moon

2
ML: 5,5

77.10

Walking On A Dream
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Connaught Hall)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Fishwick & Russell

Jack Power

10.12 Hexham 2 76.7 4037 6.680 9,0 D R Fox Heeztheboy, King Of Cong
01.11 Ayr 3 68.9 3319 8.377 5,5 D R Fox Ruby Island, From The Clouds
18.01 Haydock U 71.7 3149 42.712 29,0 P W Wadge Dedicated Hero, Cloonainra, Peacenik
02.01 Ayr 1 73.5 3219 4.547 1,2 D R Fox Lizzie Luna, Jony R
28.10 Ayr 2 69.9 3219 4.901 6,0 D R Fox Country Mile, Young Getaway

3
ML: 11,0

77.10

Great Notions
7j. b W (Great Pretender - Madoudal)

Trainer: Fiona Needham
Besitzer: R Tate

Jack Andrews

29.12 Kelso 5 76.2 5266 4.967 3,2 John Dawson Golden Point, Blakey Boy, Court At Slip
30.11 Carlisle 3 71.7 4929 10.034 4,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Anglers Crag, Fenland Tiger
15.11 Wetherby 2 77.1 4869 4.225 3,7 Toby McCain-Mitchell The Big Breac, Jupiter Des Bordes
28.05 Cartmel 3 77.1 5127 3.182 5,5 John Dawson Autonomous Cloud, Linelee King
10.05 Hexham 1 76.2 4866 4.228 6,5 John Dawson Wallace Olinger, Dr Lockdown

4
ML: 21,0

77.10

Chemical Warfare
9j. b W (Fame And Glory - Blazing Sky)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Sendemon Ltd

Connor O'Farrell

18.11 Lingfield 10 74.4 4435 4.700 41,0 Jack Tudor No Tackle, Risk De Pluie, Realisation
02.07 Worcester U 75.3 4627 4.700 23,0 Jack Tudor Village Master, Fame And Fun, Jubilant
23.05 Worcester 6 74.8 4627 4.066 10,0 Jack Tudor I'm A Starman, Call To Duty, Native Moon
06.05 Fakenham 6 76.2 5856 10.406 10,0 Jack Tudor Stans The Man, My Gift To You, Fever Drea
11.04 Sedgefield 1 73.9 5284 4.768 8,0 Jack Tudor Hostile Hotelier, C'est Quelqu'un

5
ML: 15,0

76.70

Sunset Hill
7j. gr S (Kingston Hill - Sunset Times)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: Ian Turnbull,Andybell,Mikesev

Conor Rabbitt

26.12 Aintree 5 68.9 5020 13.008 13,0 P W Wadge Fortunate Man, Kelce, Duke Of Deception
29.11 Newcastle 5 73.5 4041 8.714 9,0 Nathan Moscrop Alcedo, Grand Geste, Breizh River
07.11 Hexham 3 66.7 4037 10.562 6,5 Nathan Moscrop Hello Judge, Malaita
03.05 Hexham 4 68.9 4037 8.714 3,2 Nathan Moscrop First Street, Halpha Soleil, Shakeyatailfeath
17.04 Cheltenham 10 68.0 4075 26.015 15,0 Nathan Moscrop Greyval, Bethpage, Pretending

6
ML: 6,5

75.30

Shadows In The Sky
10j. br W (Arcadio - Ballinacraig)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Bdrsyndicates

Alex Chadwick

21.12 Fakenham 3 75.7 5856 4.553 5,5 Alex Chadwick Enjoy D'allen, Fern Hill
17.10 Fakenham 2 73.5 4265 4.553 3,2 Alex Chadwick Enjoy D'allen, Catchim
26.09 Worcester U 70.8 4023 36.421 15,0 Nathan Howie Don Virginia, Mount Anglesby, Jefe Triunfo
25.08 Cartmel 3 65.3 5127 10.905 5,5 G Sheehan Olivers Travels, Lord Accord
07.07 Worcester 3 73.9 4023 4.193 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Stumps Or Slips, Betty's Tiara

7
ML: 9,0

74.40

Mighty Fleur
6j. b S (Scorpion - Big Time Billy)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Big Time Billy Racing

James Bowen

19.12 Uttoxeter 5 69.9 4467 4.193 2,8 S Bowen Coolanna, Sallyville Lady, Future Bucks
29.11 Doncaster 2 69.9 3903 5.827 6,0 Shane Fenelon Madame Luna, Scavengers Reign
06.11 Ludlow 2 71.7 4275 4.357 2,6 Shane Fenelon Park Princess, Windsor Blue
19.07 Cartmel 2 66.7 4454 4.084 3,2 R Patrick Caughtinyourtrance, First Ever
10.04 Newton Abbot 3 72.6 4336 4.629 2,0 S Bowen Northern Symphonie, Jokers 'N' Clowns

8
ML: 11,0

71.70

Court At Slip
9j. b W (Court Cave - Lady Fame)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: Anne Dawson & Partner

William Easterby

29.12 Kelso 3 70.8 5266 4.967 6,5 William Easterby Golden Point, Blakey Boy
30.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 5248 3.961 5,0 William Easterby Super Citizen, Auchinlek
15.11 Wetherby 5 73.0 4869 4.225 17,0 Tom Midgley The Big Breac, Great Notions, Jupiter Des B
24.04 Perth 4 74.8 4792 5.281 17,0 Tom Midgley Lady In The Park, Siberian Star, Mister Bells
28.03 Wetherby 5 75.7 4869 5.281 8,5 William Easterby Mixedwave, Giovanni Change, Realisation

9
ML: 13,0

70.80

Shadow Chaser
7j. b W (Mahler - Myshall Annie)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: J Fyffe

Brian Hughes

02.01 Ayr 7 75.7 4115 4.225 5,5 B S Hughes So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan, Forest Blaz
14.12 Carlisle 7 73.9 3878 3.697 3,7 B S Hughes Pitwood Road, Always A Reason, Drop Kick
12.11 Ayr 2 74.8 3923 4.225 4,0 Danny McMenamin Tread Softly Now, She's Notjoeking
11.02 Ayr U 72.6 4892 4.753 17,0 Sam Coltherd Maura Jeanne, Golden Point, Pure Sirloin
20.12 Uttoxeter U 75.3 4467 3.248 13,0 Sam Coltherd Emma Hamilton, Another Lord, Wonderwea

10
ML: 9,0

68.00

Swallows Song
8j. b W (Kayf Tara - One Gulp)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Raymond Anderson Green

Sean Quinlan

22.12 Musselburgh 4 64.4 4753 5.281 5,0 Danny McMenamin Forged Well, Special Rate, Giovanni Chang
01.12 Ayr 4 73.9 4846 4.225 4,0 Danny McMenamin Wholly Boley, Jirko, Joie More
25.10 Kelso 7 69.4 4564 4.753 4,3 Oscar Palmer Lucky Manifest, Lets Mingle, Rememberthe
04.07 Perth 4 76.2 4816 3.961 5,0 Dylan Johnston Captain's Pick, Blended Stealth, Diamond St
15.06 Hexham 7 69.9 4685 6.205 3,5 C O'Farrell Dinons, Shantou Moon, Minniemum

11
ML: 6,0

66.20

Jamesieconn
7j. b W (Shirocco - Grandy Serenade)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: D&D Armstrong Ltd

Callum Bewley

05.12 Sedgefield 2 71.2 5284 3.248 2,1 Danny McMenamin Upfordebate, Cresthill
22.04 Kelso 3 67.1 4715 5.281 3,5 Jonathan England Heroique De Maulde, Super Citizen
23.03 Carlisle 7 64.4 4929 15.432 7,5 Jonathan England Red Happy, Busty Boy, Breakdance Kid
15.03 Newcastle 4 74.8 4710 3.248 2,3 Jonathan England Halfway House Lad, Community Rebel, Ha
19.02 Doncaster 1 70.3 5231 3.248 4,5 Jonathan England Getthepot, C'est Quelqu'un

12
ML: 11,0

64.40

Uptown Harry
12j. b W (Morozov - Tudor Glyn)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: Fresh Start Partnership

Charlie Maggs

08.12 Musselburgh 2 67.1 4753 4.225 12,0 Callum Bewley Benefit Ben, Cowboy Cooper
30.11 Carlisle 6 64.4 5248 3.961 9,5 Peter Kavanagh Super Citizen, Court At Slip, Auchinlek
07.11 Hexham 4 67.1 4866 5.255 9,0 William Maggs Eveque, King Of Cong, I See The Sea
21.10 Perth 5 69.4 4792 5.281 29,0 Peter Kavanagh Burgundy Man, Thehairyfella, Reflection Of 
24.04 Perth U 67.6 4792 5.281 7,0 Murray Dodd Lady In The Park, Siberian Star, Mister Bells

Ergebnis: Quoten:


